# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lattice Intellectual Property Limited	11/28/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.O.E. Technologies	
Street Address:	1893, de l'Industrie	
City:	St-Mathieu-de-Beloeil (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3G 4S5	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5539258

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)287-7588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-287-7171

Email: fletendre@lafortuneleduc.com

Correspondent Name: Frederic Letendre

Address Line 1: 329, West, de la Commune St.

Address Line 2: #200

Address Line 4: Montreal (Quebec), CANADA H2Y 2E1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederic Letendre

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment Lattice#page1.tif source=assignment Lattice#page2.tif

JP \$40.00 553925

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0511

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LATTICE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED of 1-3
Strand, London. WC2N 5EH, United Kingdom, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 5,539,258 issued on July 23, 1996; and

WHEREAS, S.O.E. Technologies of 1893, de l'Industrie, St-Mathieu-de-Beloeil (Quebec), Canada J3G 4S5, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lattice Intellectual Property Limited by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0512

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lattice Intellectual Property Limited has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Lattice Intellectual Property Limited

Date: 29.11.05

Name: Andrew Tyrer Title: General Counsel Advantica et d Executed on the Lawful Attorney of the Assignor under Power of Attorney.

**PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0513** 

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**